CA1N4864en_02
2018-07-26 Building Technologies
4864
Electrical Actuators
for small valves VVP47..., VXP47..., VMP47...
SSP31...
SSP81...
SSP61...

Type summary
Type reference Operating
voltage
Run time at 50 Hz Control signal Connecting cable
SSP31 AC 230 V
150 s
3-position
1.5 m
SSP81 1)
AC 24 V
SSP81.04 43 s
SSP61 1) AC / DC 24 V 34 s DC 0...10 V
1) are UL and cUL approved
Accessories
Type reference Description Operating voltage Control signal
ASY3L25 Connecting cable 2.5 m
AC 230 V
3-position
ASY3L45 Connecting cable 4.5 m
ASY8L25 Connecting cable 2.5 m
AC 24 VASY8L45 Connecting cable 4.5 m
ASY8L45HF Connecting cable 4.5 m, halogen-free,
VDE 0207-24
ASY6L25 Connecting cable 2.5 m
AC / DC 24 V DC 0...10 VASY6L45 Connecting cable 4.5 m
ASY6L45HF Connecting cable 4.5 m, halogen-free,
VDE 0207-24
4864Z02
Type ASY98 to secure the cable connector. Included in ASY99 and
ASY100.
dc
b
48
64
Z0
3
The cable
connector snaps
into position,
but can be
additionally
secured with the
retaining screw.
48
64
Z0
4 For special cable lengths of the AC / DC 24 V actuators.
∂ ASY99 for 3-position actuators
∂ ASY100 for DC 0…10 V modulating actuators
The terminal block connectors are supplied complete with Mounting
Instructions (74 319 0385 0).
48
64